### GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

Islamabad, March 27, 2023

### **NOTIFICATION**

No.F.41(82)/2023-A.VIII. On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee-I (DPC-I), and with the approval of the Secretary, Ministry of Law & Justice, Islamabad, Mr. Asad Zia Mughal, Assistant Private Secretary (BPS-16), Drug Court, Islamabad, is promoted as Private Secretary (BPS-17), in the same court, with immediate effect.

2. He will be on probation for a period of one year, extendable for a period not exceeding one year, in terms of rule-21 of the *Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973.* 

(Umar Hayat Chattha) Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, **Karachi.** 

### Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 2. Registrar, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 3. DDO, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 4. AGPR, Islamabad.
- V5. LIS Wing, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
- 6. Officer concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Office record.

Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

# GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

Islamabad, March 31, 2023

### NOTIFICATION

No.F.41(82)/2023-A.VIII. In pursuance of this Ministry's Notification of even number dated 27.03.2023, Mr. Asad Zia Mughal, has assumed the charge of the post of *Private Secretary (BPS-17)*, Drug Court, Islamabad, w.e.f. 28.03.2023.

2. This issues with the approval of the Secretary, Ministry of Law & Justice, Islamabad.

(Umar Hayat Chattha) Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road,

Karachi.

### Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 2. Registrar, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 3. DDO, Drug Court, Islamabad.
- 4. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 5. LIS Wing, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
  - 6. Officer concerned.
  - 7. Personal file of the officer.
  - 8. Office record.

Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

### TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

Islamabad, April 04, 2023

### NOTIFICATION

No.F.41(2)/2021-A.VIII. In pursuance of this Ministry's Notification of even number dated 13.03.2023, Mr. Shahid Hussain Shah, Suprintendent (BPS-17), Central Board of Film Censors, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Islamabad, has assumed the charge of the post of Admin Officer (BPS-17), Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad, w.e.f. 16.03.2023.

2. This issues with the approval of the Secretary, Ministry of Law & Justice, Islamabad.

(Umar Hayat Chattha) Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, Karachi.

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad.
- 2. The Registrar, Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad.
- 3. The DDO, Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad.
- 4. The Admin Officer, Competition Appellate Tribunal, Islamabad.
- 5. LIS Wing, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
  - 6. AGPR, Islamabad.
  - 7. Officer concerned.
  - 8. Personal file of the officer.
  - 9. Office record.

Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

marty

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

Islamabad, April 06, 2023

#### NOTIFICATION

No.F.48(2)/2022-A.VIII. In pursuance of Finance Division (Regulation Wing)'s O.M.No.9(7)R-I/2014-223/2022, dated 28.05.2022, and upon the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee-I (DPC-I), also assigned as Time Scale Committee-I (TSC-I), the following Assistant Private Secretaries (APSs) in BPS-16 of Special Courts under the administrative control of the Ministry of Law & Justice, Islamabad, are granted Time Scale in BPS-17 in the same posts, as first dispensation, as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:

S.#	Name of APS (BPS-16)	Place of posting
1	Mr. Tahir Iqbal	Drug Court, Peshawar
2	Mr. Muhammad Imran	Commercial Court, Lahore

2. This issues with the approval of the Secretary, Ministry of Law & Justice, Islamabad.

(Umar Hayat Chattha) Section Officer (Admn-VIII)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, Karachi.

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, Drug Court, Peshawar.
- 2. The Chairman, Commercial Court, Lahore.
- 3. The Registrar, Drug Court, Peshawar.
- 4. The Registrar, Commercial Court, Lahore.
- 5. The DDO, Drug Court, Peshawar.
- 6. The DDO, Commercial Court, Lahore.
- 7. AGPR, Sub Office Peshawar.
- 8. AGPR, Sub Office, Lahore.
- LIS Wing, Ministry of Law and Justice, Islamabad.
- 10. Officers concerned.
- 11. Personal File of the officers
- 12. Office Record.

Section Officer (Admn-VIII)